

GAHC010186722025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/936/2025

DIDARUL ISLAM AND ANR.
S/O. KUTUB UDDIN, VILL.- TARANIPUR, P/S. KATIGORAH, DIST. CACHAR,
ASSAM, PIN-788805.

2: BAHAR UDDIN BARBHUIYA @ BAHAR UDDIN
S/O. LT. FARUK UDDIN
R/O. VILL.- GOBINDAPUR
P/S. KATIGORAH
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-78810

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM.

2: PIJUSH DAS
S/O. LT. BRAJENDRA DAS
R/O. VILL.- NAZATPUR
P/S. KATIGORAH
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788805

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A ISLAM, MR. L R MAZUMDER

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : CrI.A./333/2025

DIDARUL ISLAM AND ANR.
S/O. KUTUB UDDIN
VILL.- TARANIPUR
P/S. KATIGORAH
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788805.

2: BAHAR UDDIN BARBHUIYA @ BAHAR UDDIN
S/O. LT. FARUK UDDIN
R/O. VILL.- GOBINDAPUR
P/S. KATIGORAH
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788101
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP BY THE PP ASSAM

2:PIJUSH DAS
S/O. LT. BRAJENDRA DAS
R/O. VILL.- NAZATPUR
P/S. KATIGORAH
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788805.

Advocate for : MR. A ISLAM
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 19.11.2025

Service report in respect of respondent No. 2 is yet to be received.

Mr. K. Baishya, learned Additional Public Prosecutor shall take instructions

about the status of service of notice upon the respondent No. 2.

List these matters on next week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant