

GAHC010186712025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./333/2025

DIDARUL ISLAM AND ANR.
S/O. KUTUB UDDIN, VILL.- TARANIPUR, P/S. KATIGORAH, DIST. CACHAR,
ASSAM, PIN-788805.

2: BAHAR UDDIN BARBHUIYA @ BAHAR UDDIN
S/O. LT. FARUK UDDIN
R/O. VILL.- GOBINDAPUR
P/S. KATIGORAH
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-78810

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP BY THE PP ASSAM

2:PIJUSH DAS
S/O. LT. BRAJENDRA DAS
R/O. VILL.- NAZATPUR
P/S. KATIGORAH
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788805

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A ISLAM, MR. L R MAZUMDER

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. N MAHAJAN, AMICUS CURIAE R2

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : --23.04.2026

With the consent of the other side, the learned counsel for the appellant Mr. K. Islam appearing on behalf of Mr. L R Mazumder prayed for adjournment stating that due to some personal engagement Mr. Mazumder is not present in the court.

Let the matter be accordingly listed after 2 (two) weeks, as on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant